

Contact:
Michele Steinmetz

msteinmetz@brinkercapital.com
610-407-8358

## Brinker Capital to Sponsor Finance Week at Temple University's Fox School of Business

**BERWYN, Pa. (March 21, 2019) –** Brinker Capital, a leading investment management company focused on multi-asset class investing, today announced its sponsorship of Finance Week at Temple University's Fox School of Business. As part of its sponsorship, Brinker Capital will host four educational sessions open to Temple University undergraduate and graduate students during the week of March 25, 2019.

"We're committed to the development of the next generation of employees and leaders," said Noreen D. Beaman, Chief Executive Officer at Brinker Capital. "By partnering with Temple University, we're able to connect with younger talent to generate awareness surrounding careers within the financial services industry, and more specifically the Philadelphia region."

Brinker Capital and the Fox School of Business planned the following sessions to take place in Alter Hall during Finance Week:

- Monday, March 25 Financial services industry panel featuring Jeff Raupp, CFA, Chief Investment Officer; Phil Green, Chief Financial Officer, and Sheila Stotler, AIF, Senior Vice President of Product Management at Brinker Capital
- Tuesday, March 26 Behavioral finance investor webinar with Dr. Daniel Crosby, Chief Behavioral Officer at Brinker Capital
- Wednesday, March 27 Market and economic outlook provided by Tim Holland, CFA, Global Investment Strategist at Brinker Capital
- Friday, March 29 Keynote address by Charles Widger, Founder and Executive Chairman at Brinker Capital

"Brinker Capital is sharing a wealth of experience and real-world knowledge with students who have an interest in investment and financial planning," said Interim Dean Ronald Anderson of the Fox School of Business. "When undergraduate and graduate students are able to join in a discussion with industry leaders, they leave with an understanding of the conversation and concerns industry leaders face and insight into how industry leaders are solving real-world problems. It puts them a step ahead of their competitors in the job market and makes them valuable assets in the business world."

Brinker Capital's sponsorship is part of an ongoing initiative supporting local colleges and universities to inspire students to embrace careers in the financial services industry. In recent months, the company has spent time speaking with students at LaSalle University, Lehigh University, and Villanova University.

## **About Brinker Capital**

Brinker Capital is a privately-held investment management company with \$20.9 billion in assets under management (as of December 31, 2018). For over 30 years, Brinker Capital's purpose has been to deliver an institutional multi-asset class investment experience to individual clients. Brinker Capital's highly strategic, disciplined approach has provided investors the potential to achieve their long-term goals while controlling risk. With a focus on wealth creation and management, Brinker Capital serves financial advisors and their clients by providing high-quality

investment manager due diligence, asset allocation, portfolio construction, and client communication services. Brinker Capital, Inc., is a registered investment advisor.

Learn more at BrinkerCapital.com and twitter.com/BrinkerCapital.

## **About the Fox School of Business**

Temple University's Fox School of Business is the largest, most comprehensive business school in the Philadelphia region and among the largest in the world, with more than 9,000 students, 220 full-time faculty and 60,000 alumni around the globe. The Fox School has a proud tradition of delivering innovative, entrepreneurial programs for the past 100 years. With facilities that provide access to market-leading technologies, the school fosters a collaborative and creative learning environment. Coupled with its leading student services, the Fox School ensures that its graduates are fully prepared to enter the real-world job market. Learn more at fox.temple.edu. Follow us on Twitter, Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn.